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LoSSES IN FOOllGRAINS DUE TO PESTS

1197, SHRICHENGLARAYANAIDU:
Will the Minister ot FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have asked all the State Governments to take immediate measures to reduce the rale of foodgrain losses due to pests particularly insects and rodents;

(b) If SO, whether the States have also been asked to draw up a coordinated plan for the protection of the foodgrains;

(c) if so, the reaction ofthe State Governments thereto; and

(d) whether Government are giving any assistance to the State Governments in this regard'?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHlB
SHINDE): (a) and (b), Y",s, Sir.

(c) The State Governments have been asked to send the first quarterly report in December, 1967, They were also requested to report the aClion taken on the letter. No reply has been received so far.

(d) The State GoVernments have been asked to avail of such technical assistance as they may desire from the Central Government.
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L'BoUR FOREST COOPERATIVE SOCIBTlBS
IN ORISSA AND ANDHRA PRADESH

1199. SHRI V. NARASIMHA RAO :
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to stale:

(a) the number of Labour Forest C0-
operative Societies in Orissa and Andbra Pradesh in each District and the amount of Joan granted to them during the last three years;

(b) The amount sanctioned to the Siali Labour Forest Cooperative Society in

